Shenzhen Yawell intelligent Technology Co.,Ltd

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: March 09, 2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID: 2AOM3-P58

Shenzhen Yawell intelligent Technology Co.,Ltd certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, TianHeng Consulting, LLC is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Shenzhen Yawell intelligent Technology Co.,Ltd accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

TianHeng Consulting, LLC accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Sincerely,

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Name: TianHeng Consulting, LLC Contact Person: Hualing Dong

Address: 392 Andover Street, Wilmington, MA 01887, United States

Tel.: +1 617-997-4010 FRN:0033401258

Email: tianhengconsulting@gmail.com

U.S. Agent Signature:

Applicant:

Company Name: Shenzhen Yawell intelligent Technology Co., Ltd

408

Grantee Code:2AOM3 Contact Name:Yves Yu

Address: A402, Wuhan University, Shenzhen Research Institute, No. 6 Yuexing 2nd

Road, Gaoxin District, Yuehai Street, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China

Tel.: 15118105903

Email:hbyuhaitao@163.com

Applicant Signature: